JP \$40.00 6262;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 010046 Frame 0680. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the addition of "LLC" to assignee's name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George G. Wicks	05/24/1999
Myung W. Lee	05/24/1999
Leung K. Heung	05/24/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westinghouse Savannah River Company, LLC	
Street Address:	P O Box 616	
City:	Aiken	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29802	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6262328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)987-9686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864 987 9696

Email: docketing@mullinaxpatent.com

Correspondent Name: J. Bennett Mullinax Address Line 1: P O Box 26029

Address Line 2: J. Bennett Mullinax, LLC

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29616-1029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WSR88/WSR4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Bennett Mullinax

PATENT REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0767

500590379

Total Attachments: 4 source=wsr4assignment#page1.tif source=wsr4assignment#page2.tif source=wsr4assignment#page3.tif source=wsr4assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0768

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, GEORGE G. WICKS, of 1586 Citation Drive North, Aiken, South Carolina; I, MYUNG W. LEE, of 1926 Byrnes Road, North Augusta, South Carolina; and I, LEUNG K. HEUNG, of 1008 Wildwood Road, Aiken, South Carolina have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR ABSORBING AND REDUCING HYDROGEN CONCENTRATION for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed this date; and;

Whereas, Westinghouse Savannah River Company, a South Carolina corporation, having a mailing address of P. O. Box 616, Aiken, South Carolina 29802, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration we, the said GEORGE G. WICKS, MYUNG W. LEE, and LEUNG K. HEUNG, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Westinghouse Savannah River Companyathe exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and the world.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue LLC said Letters Patent to said Westinghouse Savannah River Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be

3

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this2Y day of	<u>May</u> 1999.
	Man / New
	Myung W Lee
STATE OF South Carolina	
STATE OF <u>South Carolina</u>) SS.	
Before me personally appeared said N	IYUNG W. LEE and acknowledged the foregoing
	347 day of May 1999.
	adria B. Smith
(seal)	Notary Public for the State of Loud Carolin.
My Commission Expires: 4/1/2001	

Executed this day of, 1999.
Leang K. Heung
STATE OF Jouth Caroline SS.
Before me personally appeared said LEUNG K. HEUNG and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this 2 rd day of 4 contemp. 1999.
Notary Public for the State of South Coupling
(seal) Notary Public for the State of <u>Jacette Carpline</u>
My Commission Expires: 4/1/2001

Reference No.: SRS-97,081 Our File No.: WSR-4

Ą